als and participate in contract ratification and strike votes. 
Members also may play a role in the development and for-
mulation of union policies.

2. Cost of union membership — In addition to working 
dues, to belong to the union as a full book member the cost 
is $500.00 (five hundred dollars) per year or $125.00 (one 
hundred twenty-five dollars) per quarter. Working dues 
amount to 5 percent of the gross amount an employee re-
ceives for vacation benefits and are paid when the member 
files a vacation application. 

3. Agency fee payors — Employees who choose not to 
become union members may become agency fee payors.

[...]

related to those supporting costs germane to the collective 
bargaining process. After review of all expenses during the 
2024 calendar year, the fee cost associated with this rep-
resentation amounts to 81.39 percent of the dues amount. 
This means that the agency fee based upon the dues would 
be $488.34 (four hundred eighty eight dollars and thir-
ty-four cents) for the applicable year. An appropriate reduc-
tion also will be calculated for working dues.

This amount applies to the 2026 calendar year. This 
means that any individual who wishes to elect to pay 
agency fees and submits a letter between December 1, 2025